
RESOLUTION #2021-24

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY

BIDS FOR ROAD MAINTENANCE AND MATERIALS

WHEREAS, bids for road maintenance and materials were received on May 13,2021 as
part of the joint bid for Delaware, Franklin and Kingwood Townships; and

WHEREAS, only one bid was received for emulsified asphalt as follows:

Emulsified Asphalt -
Grade CRS-2P (FDA)

30,000 GAL $2.98 N/A N/A N/A
Garden State Asphalt

Materials

WHEREAS, Franklin Township does not use emulsified asphalt and therefore they wish
to reject the one bid received; and

WHEREAS, the Township did not receive bids for any of the other materials that it
sought bids for; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of
Hunterdon and State of New Jersey that pursuant to Section VIII of the Bid Specifications for
2020, the Franklin Township Committee is exercising its option to extend the contracts with
Stavola for an additional 12 months, for the year 2021, based on the same terms and conditions
set forth in the 2020 bid specification; and

WHEREAS, DPW Supervisor Alan Dilley contacted Stavola who confirmed that they
would extend the 2020 contract for up to 12 months; and

WHEREAS, Asphalt and fuel price adjustments will be made in accordance with the
NJDOT standards; and

WHEREAS, attached to pricing list from Stavola with the price adjustments for 2021;
and

WHEREAS, the DPW Supervisor be and is hereby directed to sign for and on its behalf
the contract extension in the prescribed form for said maintenance work and material; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey that the bid submitted by
Garden State Asphalt Materials for Emulsified Asphalt is hereby rejected.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Franklin, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey that the Township shall extend its 2020
contracts with Stavola for up to 12 months as provided for above.

XDOPTED: 06/10/2021

Attest and Affix Seal:

syujiif

Philip Koury, Mayor i

Township Committee^

Christine J. aime, RMC

Municipal ClWrk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do
hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a
meeting held on June 10, 2021.

Christine Burke^

Municipal Cler



^342^

STAVOLA

!2/y fauSj

Material Sales Quote
Phone: 732.542.2328 V*

Fax: 732.542.0193 If!
www.stavola.com o

Customer

FRANKLIN TWP (HUNTERDON

ALAN DILLEY

85 LOCUST GROVE ROAD

PITTSTOWN NJ 08867

Quote

Quote Date: 3/22/2021

Expiration Date: 12/31/2021

Asptialt Index: 3/22/2021 (433.00)

Fuel Index: 3/22/2021 (2.92)

Quote: 30332

Fax: 908-713-1921 [
Quote Description: 2021 ASPHALT & DELIVERED STONE (OWQ)

Terms: N30

Notes

ASPHALT PRICES BASED ON THE MARCH 2021 AC INDEX OF $433.00 PER TON AND FOB AT THE PLANT.

STONE PRICES INCLUDE DELIVERY FROM OLDWICK QUARRY.

Location i Material ; Description ;UM

SFA 0252 HMA9.5M64/1-5 TON

SFA 0242 1-4 MIX TON

SFA 0201 1-2 MIX TON

SFA 0278 HMA19M64 TON

SFA 0295 HMA 12.5M64 TON

OWQ 0013 3/4IN CLEAN STONE TON

OWQ 0020 ' DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE TON

OWQ 0019 QUARRY PROCESS- QP TON

OWQ 0016 SCREENINGS TON

iUnit Price

$74.08

$74.08

$71.89

$72.68

$74.08

$21.50

$19.50

$19.50

$18.50

Bound Brook AsphatI * T)n(on Falls Asphalt * Old Bridgo Asphalt 'Hlllsborough Asphalt * Flomlngton Asphalt' Brick Asphalt * Miltstono Aspltalt
Bound Brook Quarry ' Oldwick Quarry * Beaver Run Quarry

Terms and Conditions

Thank you for (he opportunity to quote your project. The Quote Expiration Dalo is listed at>ove. Pricos contained in this quote will bo offoctive through the Pricing Expire Date upon
receipt of this quote signed by both parties. Asphalt will be adjusted for both AC & fuel indices. Both indices are noted on the lop of this quote. The AC Index Adjustment will be
calculated based on the beginning index and the index at the time of shipping. The difference between the two numbers will tie multiplied by the AC content in the mix design and
(he unit price will be adjusted accordingly. The Fuel Index Adjustment will be calculated based on the beginning index & the index at the time of shipping. The difference will be
multiplied by 2.5 gallons and the unit price will be adjusted accordingly. All stone haul rates aro subject to fuel surcharges based on a starting index of S2.50/gallon and will be
adjusted 5% for each 50 cents fluctuation based on the published NJ Fuel Price Index. Any product or price discrepancy must be filed within ten business days of the invoice date.
All material prices and haul rales are subject to a minimum annual increase of 5% per year. Asphalt plant operating hours are 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM, Monday thnj Friday weather
permitting. There will be a premium charge assessed if we are required to extend our hours beyond regular operating hours. Any bonuses pertaining to material performance will be
credited to the account of the Stavola Asphalt Company. Material subject to availability.

A  All tax exempt certificates must be submitted prior to ordering material
This quote is not valid until It Is signed & returned. Quotes should be faxed to 732.542.0193

Per ton tiaul rates are based on full loads doilvorod

Accepted By

Date

Accepted By

Tony Monsalud

Phone: 732.542.2328

Fax: 732.542.0193

Page 1 of 1
Pflnlod On 5/19/2021 9:18 AM

Request quotes online at www.stavola.com

Quote:30332




